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20-MAR-2002Sale Date:
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  4,4461.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

  23,422,551.6942.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    506    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

  159       Greatest Number of Bids:

  4,446

    506

   2,551,575.467

   697

           1.38

   7

LA4

0-199 meters (16 2/3% RS)

200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)

400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)

800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)

1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)

288

19

42

81

76

 (  1,328,126.55)

 (     94,591.24)

 (    227,152.97)

 (    463,944.71)

 (    437,760.00)

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

Initial lease term of 5 years.

Initial lease term of 8 years.

Initial lease term of 10 years

307

42

157

 (  1,422,717.79)

 (    227,152.97)

 (    901,704.71)

a.

b.

c.

/

/

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
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370

94
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 205  13  39  61  52

 59  3  2  14  16

 18  3  1  4  7

 4  2  1

 1

 1

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m m m m m

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Total

(16 2/3% Total)

(12 1/2% Total)

307

199

 (  1,422,717.79)

 (  1,128,857.68)

Eugene Island Area
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8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

     100,938.85    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:

      55,191.45    d. Total 8G Acreage:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 25
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

    699.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

37


