UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

19-MAR-2002

1

PAGE:

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number:

182

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

20-MAR-2002

7

1

0

1

4 Bid(s):

5 Bid(s):

6 Bid(s):

7 Bid(s):

4

1

0

1

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Of	fered:			4,446/	4,4	446
	b. Tracts/Blocks Re	eceiving Bi	ds:		506/	5	506
2.	a. Acres/Hectares (offered:				2	3,422,551.694
	b. Acres/Hectares F	Receiving B	ids:				2,551,575.467
3.	a. Total Number of	Bids:			697		
	b. Average Number of	of Bids:			1.38		
4.	a. Greatest Number	of Bids Pe	r Tract:		7		
	b. Map Area(s)and E	Block Numbe	r(s) with				
	Greatest Number	of Bids: L	A4 Euge	ne Island	Area		159
5.	. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:						
٥.							
	a. 0-199 meters (1				288	(1,328,126.55)
	b. 200-399 meters (16 2/3% ROY)				19	(94,591.24)
	(16 2/3% Total)				307	(1,422,717.79)
	c. 400-799 meters (12 1/2% RS5)				42	(227,152.97)
	d. 800-1599 meters (12 1/2% RS3)				81	(463,944.71)
	e. 1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)				76	(437,760.00)
	(12 1/2% Total)				199	(1,128,857.68)
6.	6. Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:						
	a. Initial lease t	erm of 5 y	ears.		307	(1,422,717.79)
	b. Initial lease term of 8 years.				42	(227,152.97)
	c. Initial lease t	erm of 10	years		157	(901,704.71)
7.	. Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:						
	Total 0-199m 200-399m 400-799m				800-1599m		1600+m
	1 Bid(s): 370	205	13	39	6	51	52
	2 Bid(s): 94	59	3	2	1	L 4	16
	3 Bid(s): 33	18	3	1		4	7

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

1 0

0

0

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION PAGE: 2

25

19-MAR-2002

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Number: 182

102

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date: 20-MAR-2002

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

8. Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

a. Number Receiving Bids:

b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage: 100,938.85

d. Total 8G Acreage: 55,191.45

9. Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids: 69